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Pembroke Recreation Agenda

When:

Time:

Where:

7:00 PM

Tuesday, April 12, 2016

Community Center/Recreation Office

The agenda will be as follows:

V.

V.

VI.

7:00 PM
7:05 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:15 PM
8:35 PM

Old Business:
[ ]

New Business:

Open Meeting

Ryan Trahan- Environmental Partners Group (CC Field Project)
Carl Satterlund-BASCO Security (Cameras)

Laborer & Summer Counselor Positions
Minutes/Correspondences

Finances

Rededication for the Brian McPhillips field — 4/24/16

Mattakeesett Street signs ready to be place at Mattakeesett St.

(DPW will install soon)

Retaining Wall at Basketball Courts — Need new proposal

State Minimum Wage increased to $10.00 this year/ $11.00 next year
American Legion- Fund reimbursement —-On Hold

Skate Park- On Hold waiting PSPC to respond

Conflict Town Meeting and Recreation’s Commission next meeting are the
same night (Tuesday May 10™). Next Meetings May__, 2016

Posted 4-5-16, 3:55PM



